
£¤127

£¤27

UV725

UV744

UV503

UV177

UV129

UV732

UV126

UV122

UV130

UV73

UV128

UV748

UV4
UV123

UV725

UV128

UV73

UV732

UV4

UV4

RossRoss

MaudMaud

GanoGano

ReilyReily

MasonMason

AlertAlert

SalemSalem

LotusLotus

RialtoRialto

PisgahPisgah

OxfordOxford

OkeanaOkeana

MonroeMonroe

LandenLanden

HunterHunter

DunlapDunlap

CamdenCamden

AuburnAuburnScipioScipio

PeoriaPeoria

TrentonTrenton

ShandonShandon

NewkirkNewkirk

LayhighLayhigh

JerichoJericho

ExcelloExcello

BethanyBethany

AstoriaAstoria

RaymondRaymond

OverpeckOverpeck

HamiltonHamilton

FranklinFranklin

DarrtownDarrtown

CarlisleCarlisle

RockdaleRockdale

Old BathOld Bath

PrincetonPrinceton

New MiamiNew Miami

New HavenNew Haven

MillvilleMillville

McGonigleMcGonigle

GreenbushGreenbush

FairhavenFairhaven

FairfieldFairfield

ContrerasContreras

Blue BallBlue Ball

BeechwoodBeechwood

SharptownSharptown

SpringdaleSpringdale

SomervilleSomerville

Seven MileSeven Mile

Port UnionPort Union

Poast TownPoast Town

MiddletownMiddletown

MiamisburgMiamisburg

HuntsvilleHuntsville

GermantownGermantown

ChautauquaChautauqua

BraysvilleBraysville

West ElktonWest Elkton

TylersvilleTylersville

SocialvilleSocialville

SharonvilleSharonville

Morning SunMorning Sun

MiltonvilleMiltonville

JacksonburgJacksonburg

Forest ParkForest Park

Bunker HillBunker Hill

New TrentonNew Trenton

DrewersburgDrewersburg

WilliamsdaleWilliamsdale

WetheringtonWetherington

West ChesterWest Chester

Pleasant RunPleasant Run

CollinsvilleCollinsville

Mount CarmelMount Carmel

Loveland ParkLoveland Park

Beckett RidgeBeckett Ridge

Cottage GroveCottage Grove

BillingsvilleBillingsville

Le SourdsvilleLe Sourdsville

College CornerCollege Corner

West MiddletownWest Middletown

CharlottesvilleCharlottesville

South MiddletownSouth Middletown

Twenty Mile StandTwenty Mile StandPleasant Run FarmPleasant Run Farm

Olde West ChesterOlde West Chester

West College CornerWest College Corner

§̈¦75

§̈¦275

§̈¦71

§̈¦74

§̈¦75

£¤127

£¤27

£¤42

£¤52

£¤22

£¤127

£¤127

£¤27

£¤42

£¤127

£¤42

£¤27

£¤27

£¤42

£¤22

£¤27

£¤27

£¤27

£¤27

£¤42

ST177
ST4

ST725

ST122

ST503

ST126

ST63

ST744

ST732

ST129

ST741

ST73

ST44

ST748

ST128

ST130

ST227

ST123

ST747

ST46

ST129

ST4

ST73

ST122

ST129

ST4

ST129

ST4

ST122

ST4

ST741

ST73

ST747

ST732

ST741

ST177

ST73

ST741

ST4

ST741

ST725

ST123

ST63

ST732

ST4

ST747

ST747

ST73

ST725

ST747

ST123

ST122

ST4

ST73

ST128

ST725

ST4

ST747

ST128

B u t l e rB u t l e r
C o u n t yC o u n t y W a r r e nW a r r e n

C o u n t yC o u n t y

P r e b l eP r e b l e
C o u n t yC o u n t y

F r a n k l i nF r a n k l i n
C o u n t yC o u n t y

U n i o nU n i o n
C o u n t yC o u n t y

H a m i l t o nH a m i l t o n
C o u n t yC o u n t y

M o n t g o m e r yM o n t g o m e r y
C o u n t yC o u n t y

D e a r b o r nD e a r b o r n
C o u n t yC o u n t y

Legend
SWRWD Service Area
No Lead Service Lines, Pre-2014 Brass Fittings
No Lead Service Lines, "No Lead" Brass Fittings

.
Southwest Regional Water District

Lead Service Line Map



 
3640 Old Oxford Road, Hamilton, Ohio  45013 

             513-863-0828      800-232-5330 

 
 
 
 
 
Southwest Regional Water District began as Southwestern Butler County Water Association in 
1967 with loans from FmHA. The District was established to provide potable water to 
predominantly unincorporated and rural areas. Today the District maintains much of that 
characteristic as evidenced by operating two water treatment facilities cooperatively producing 
an average of 3.5 MGD, twenty-six water storage tanks with 6.48 million gallons of capacity, 
and approximately 680 lineal miles of water main to provide service to only 15,600 service 
connections (22.9 service connections per mile). 
 
Construction of the District’s system began in 1970. By this time it was well known that lead 
was an unsuitable material for drinking water supplies due to its toxicity. The District has no 
records indicating the installation of lead piping in our system. Additionally, we have thirty-plus 
years of maintenance records and the discovery of lead pipes either on the District’s system or 
on a private service line has never been noted. However, at this point in time the only private, 
internal building plumbing material the District is explicitly aware of is the Lead and Copper 
SMPs listed on the attached sheet previously submitted to the Ohio EPA.  
 
Although the District has no lead service lines we have always used brass connection fittings 
in our service installations. It wasn’t until 2014 that “no lead” brass was required for use by the 
SDWA. Based on this one fact we have determined that to be in compliance with the law our 
map must show that all installations made prior to 2014 have the potential to come into contact 
with lead on wetted surfaces of brass fittings and meters in our system. This is unfortunate 
because the District has been diligent in never using lead, utilizing good corrosion control 
practices, and sampling for lead as required. To date we never had a lead ALE and have every 
expectation that this record will continue in the future. 
 
 
 
 
Phil Sackenheim 
Operations Manager 
Southwest Regional Water District 
February 10, 2017 
 
 




